MC10H141
2
Table 2. MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Characteristic Rating Unit
VEE Power Supply (VCC = 0) −8.0 to 0 Vdc
VI Input Voltage (VCC = 0) 0 to VEE Vdc
Iout Output Current − Continuous

four for parallel entry data, and one for shifting in from the
left (DL) and one for shifting in from the right (DR).
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC10H141FN PLLC−20 46 Units / Rail
MC10H141FNG PLLC−20
(Pb−Free)
46 Units / Rail
MC10H141FNR2 PLLC−20 500 / Tape & Reel
MC10H141FNR2G PLLC−20
(Pb−Free)
500 / Tape & Reel
MC10H141L CDIP−16 25 Unit / Rail
MC10H141P PDIP−16 25 Unit / Rail
MC10H141PG PDIP−16
(Pb−Free)
25 Unit / Rail
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.

associated with such unintended or unauthorized use, even if such claim alleges that SCILLC was negligent regarding the design or manufacture of the part.  SCILLC is an Equal
Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer.  This literature is subject to all applicable copyright laws and is not for resale in any manner.
PUBLICATION ORDERING INFORMATION
N. American Technical Support: 800−282−9855 Toll Free
USA/Canada
Japan: ON Semiconductor, Japan Customer Focus Center
2−9−1 Kamimeguro, Meguro−ku, Tokyo, Japan 153−0051
Phone: 81−3−5773−3850
MC10H141/D
MECL 10H and MECL 10K are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.
LITERATURE FULFILLMENT:
Literature Distribution Center for ON Semiconductor
P.O. Box 61312, Phoenix, Arizona 85082−1312 USA
Phone: 480−829−7710 or 800−344−3860 Toll Free USA/Canada
Fax: 480−829−7709 or 800−344−3867 Toll Free USA/Canada
Email: orderlit@onsemi.com
ON Semiconductor Website:  http://onsemi.com
Order Literature: http://www.onsemi.com/litorder
For additional information, please contact your
local Sales Representative.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 onsemi:
  MC10H141FN  MC10H141FNR2  MC10H141L  MC10H141P